
Who to Contact in the Southern Ohio Synod Bishop’s Office 
 
 
New Phone Number (Mainline): 1.614.714.3157 
 
Bishop 
The Rev. Suzanne Darcy Dillahunt 
Email: BishopSDillahunt@southernohiosynod.org 
 
Assistant to the Bishop 
Rev. Robert (Bob) Abrams 
Email: rabrams@southernohiosynod.org 
 
Contact Pr. Abrams for mobility, call process, congregational/rostered leader care and health 
and governance. 
 
Director for Evangelical Mission 
Rev. Katie Kerrigan 
Email: kkerrigan@southernohiosynod.org 
 
Contact Pr. Kerrigan for assistance with stewardship & evangelism. 
 
 
Administrative Assistant to the Bishop 
Kim Uemura 
Email: kuemura@southernohiosynod.org 
 
Contact Ms. Uemura to schedule time to meet with the Bishop or have the Bishop visit your 
congregation. 
 
 
Synod Administrator/Worship Director 
Joshua (Josh) Brodbeck 
Email: jbrodbeck@southernohiosynod.org 
 
Contact Mr. Brodbeck for assistance with annual congregation reports to the ELCA or SOS 
Bishop, and anything related to candidacy and mobility. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Director for Candidacy and Leadership Development 
Rev. Dr. C. Lynn Nakamura 
Email: lnakamura@southernohiosynod.org 
 
Contact Dr. Nakamura if you are in or are interested in the candidacy process in the Southern 
Ohio Synod. 
 
 
Director of Communications and Financial Administration 
Susan Barton-Nonno 
Email: sbarton-nonno@southernohiosynod.org 
 
Contact Mrs. Barton-Nonno with your stories about your congregation & to get connected 
with the synod through our various communication channels. If you find an error on our 
website or a link isn’t working, please let her know! She also is responsible for processing 
accounts payable and receivable, and Synod Assembly. 
 
Youth and Family Ministry Coach 
Gary Pecuch 
Email: gpecuch@southernohiosynod.org 
 
Contact Mr. Pecuch to get connected with youth ministry opportunities that work for all sizes 
of congregations. He is our synod authority on Safe Sanctuary best practices for any 
congregation working with young people. He is also the synod liaison for Amazing Grace Day 
Camps. Contact him for more information about this important ministry. 
 
 
Director of SOS Leadership Academy 
Deacon Cory Driver 
Email: cdriver@southernohiosynod.org 
Cory shares his time with the Southern Ohio Synod and Indiana-Kentucky Synod. His office is 
located in Indianapolis, so the best way to reach him is via email. 
 
Accountant 
Joy Hacker, CPA 
Email: sos.jhacker@gmail.com 
Phone: 330.550.6642 
 
Contact Mrs. Hacker regarding mission support and other ELCA/SOS giving by congregations. 
Please note that Joy is a part-time contracted employee and is only in the office a few days a 
month. The best way to contact her is via email. 
 
 
 



 


